
 
 

Governor Responsibilities 
Final - 30/03/2023 

 

Governor Role Strategic 
Responsibility 

WVS Link Member 

Tracey Onslow  
tonslow@worcschildrenfirst.org.uk 

Chair of VSGB (County Councillor)  Leadership & 
Management 

Matt Stiles 
mstiles@worcschildrenfirst.org.uk 

Sarah Wilkins 
swilkins@worcschildrenfirst.org.uk 

Director Education & Early Help 
(WCF) 

Leadership & 
Management 

Matt Stiles 
mstiles@worcschildrenfirst.org.uk 

Vacancy Vice Chair - Quality of 
Education 

Matt Stiles 
mstiles@worcschildrenfirst.org.uk 

Adam Johnston 
ajohnston@worcschildrenfirst.org.uk 

Director of Child Protection, 
Through Care and Sufficiency) 
(WCF) 

Post 16 Jill Peplow  
jpeplow@worcschildrenfirst.org.uk 
Jess Reece 
jfrancis@worcschildrenfirst.org.uk 

Andrew Lloyd 
alloyd@theaspireacademy.org.uk 

DT (The Aspire Academy) UASC Steve Judd 
sjudd@worcschildrenfirst.org.uk 

Angela Macvie 
amacvie@chadsgrove.worcs.sch.uk 

Designated Teacher - Chadsgrove 
Special School 

EYFS Sara Haigh 
shaigh@worcschildrenfirst.org.uk 
Becky James 
bjames@worcschildrenfirst.org.uk 

Dan Boatright  
dboatright@worcestershire.gov.uk 

County Councillor CEIAG & EET Mary Williams 
Mwilliams2@worcschildrenfirst.org.uk 

VACANCY 
 

Access to Education Kerry Lawrence 
klawrence5@worcschildrenfirst.org.uk 
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Governor Role Strategic 
Responsibility 

WVS Link Member 

Jay Hart 
jay.hart@kingfisherschool.co.uk 

Special School Representative 
(Kingfisher School & The Forge) 

Extended Role Kerry Lawrence 
klawrence5@worcschildrenfirst.org.uk 

Luke Ward  
lukeward780@gmail.com 

Care Leaver Representative & 
Foster Panel Member 

PLAC Jade Busby 
jbusby@worcschildrenfirst.org.uk 

Sally Branchflower  
sbranchflower@worcschildrenfirst.org.uk 

Practice Manager IRO (WCF) Sport & Leisure + Arts 
& Culture 

Jade Busby 
jbusby@worcschildrenfirst.org.uk 

Sarah Khan 
centredirector@n-ableworcester.co.uk 

Foster Carer Representative SEMH Jade Busby 
jbusby@worcschildrenfirst.org.uk 

Selina Rawicz 
srawicz@worcschildrenfirst.org.uk 

Group Manager - Through Care 
(WCF) 

Social Care Steve Judd 
sjudd@worcschildrenfirst.org.uk 

Stuart Gallagher  
s.gallagher@worc.ac.uk 

Further Education Representative 
(Worcester University) 

Safeguarding Gemma Brown 
gbrown@worcschildrenfirst.org.uk 

Vacancy Primary HT Representative - - 

Vacancy Secondary HT Representative - - 

Charlotte Krivosic 
ckrivosic@worcschildrenfirst.org.uk 

SEND Representative SEND & Inclusion Kerry Lawrence 
klawrence5@worcschildrenfirst.org.uk 

 
Expectations of members: 

 

• All members attend 3 board meetings a year (1 each term). 

• QA Meetings: 
o Each member completes scheduled QA meetings in line with the schedule. 
o Each member completes the governor quality assurance template for each visit. 
o Each member emails their QA Mtg Form to Andrea Brew-Smith prior to the board meeting. 
o Each member feeds back on their visit to the board, outlining any associated actions. 
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WVS Staff Strategic Responsibilities: 

WVS Member Strategic Responsibility 
Jill Peplow 
Jess Reece 

Post 16 

Sara Haigh 
Becky James 

EYFS  

Kerry Lawrence Extended role – Children with a Social Worker (CIN & CP)  

Kerry Lawrence SEND & Inclusion 

Kerry Lawrence  
(Anne Griffin) 

Access to Education for CLA (attendance, exclusions & suspensions, PTTT, CME, AP) 

Jade Busby PLAC  

Jade Busby SEMH  

Jade Busby Sport & Leisure  

Jade Busby 
(Paula Hemming) 

Arts & Culture 

Steve Judd 
(Fiona Eades) 

UASC  

Steve Judd Social Care Partnership  

Mary Williams 
Jess Francis 

CEIAG & NEET  

Matt Stiles Quality of Education (Teaching & Learning & Pupil Progress) 

Sam Purser PEP Process & EPEP System  

Becky James Website 



Andrea Brew-Smith 

Becky James 
Paula Hemming 

Designated Teacher Training  

Paula Hemming 
Sam Purser 

Foster Carer & IFA Training 

Paula Hemming Foster Carer Newsletter 

Andrea Brew-Smith 
Crystal Laurentus-George 

Business Support  

Anne Griffin Education Coordinator 

Gemma Brown Safeguarding (DSL) 

 


